Official Judging Schedule

Elsie Murray Canine Centre Society

3 All-Breed Championship Shows
Including: Baby Puppy

November 8- 10", 2024

Heritage Park
44140 Luckakuck Way
Chilliwack, B.C.
Indoors — Unbenched — Unexamined

RV arrivals no earlier than 1:00 pm Thursday.
There is no overnight shower or washroom access.

SHOW BUILDING HOURS
Friday and Saturday 6:30 am to 6:00 pm
Sunday 6:00 am to 1 hour after BIS

GROOMING BUILDING HOURS
Thursday: set up time for grooming at 2:00 pm
Friday and Saturday 6:00 am to 10:00 pm
Sunday 6:00 am to 1 hour after BIS

Exhibitors must use the NORTH END ENTRANCE.

The concession will be open from approx. 9-3 Friday and Saturday and 9-2 on Sunday.

Reminder - please place plastic under ex-pens.
All dog waste must be placed in outdoor garbage containers only.
DO NOT dispose of any dog waste in indoor garbage cans.

o

CONFORMATION JUDGES: \
Ms. Delvina Beaulac................ Agassiz , BC
Mr. Stewart Dankner........... Mississauga, ON
Ms. Peggy Otero.................... Totolapan, MX
Mr. Raymond Yurick..................... Surrey, BC
JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE: tha /

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.




Elsie Murray Canine Centre Society - Friday, November 8", 2024

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (baby puppy)  Exh (Exhibition Only)

RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
9:30 am 9:30 am 9:30 am
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (26) Judge: Ms. Delvina Beaulac (16) Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (58)
3 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-2 16 - Schnauzer - Giant 3-7-5-1 1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 0-0-2-0 2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 1-1-0-0
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 10:15 am 20 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-4-1 BP4
1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-0-0-1 Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (38) 10:20 am
1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 - Australian Cattle Dog ~ 0-3-1-0 8 - Retriever - Labrador 3-2-2-1
3 - Bull Terrier 1-0-1-1 3 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 11 - Retriever - NSDT 3-2-1-3 BP2
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 - Beauceron 1-0-0-0 3 - Setter - English 1-2-0-0
2 - Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0 6 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 1-4-0-1 1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1
1- Fox Terrier - Smooth ~ 0-0-1-0 3 - Border Collie 1-1-0-1 1 - Spaniel - Am Cocker ~ 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 - Bouvier des Flandres  1-2-1-0 3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-1-1
6 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-3-0-2 3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-1 3 - Spaniel - English Springer 3-0-0-0
2 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1 1- German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0 1 - Spaniel - Field 1-0-0-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 - Pumi 1-0-0-0 2 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-1-0
1 - West Highland 0-0-1-0 1- Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 1 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired ~ 0-0-1-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 9 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-2-1 BP1 1 - Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
10:45 am 2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan ~ 0-1-1-0 SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (30) HERDING GROUP LEVEL
6 - Akita 1-2-2-0 BP1 LUNCH
4 - Boxer 0-1-1-0 BP2 LUNCH
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 1:00 pm
8 - Doberman Pinscher 1-4-2-1 1:00 pm Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (41)
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0 Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (30) 4 - Biewer Terrier 0-2-0-2
10 - Great Dane 2-5-1-1 BP1 1 - Bulldog 0-1-0-0 4 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 0-1-2-1
4 - Bichon Frise 1-1-1-1 2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-0-1-0
LUNCH 4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0 12 - Havanese 2.5.1-1 BP3
5 - French Bulldog 1-1-2-0 BP1 1 - Maltese 0-0-1-0
1:00 pm 7 - Poodle - Miniature 1-2-0-3 BP1 1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-0 BP1
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (11) 1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 7 - Papillon 2.2.9.0 BP1
e om T | DD fMon | e ool
4 - Rottweiler 1-2-1-0 sl 0. 4-Poodle - Toy 0-2:0-2
5 Sch Standard  1.4.0.0 2 - German Pinscher 0-2-0-0 1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
- Schnauzer - Standard . 1-1-0- 1 - Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0 1 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0 2 - Poodle - Standard 0-1-1-0 TOY GROUP LEVEL
WORKING GIF;SUP LEVEL NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
:45 pm
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (27)
1 - Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-0
2 - Dachshund - MSH 0-1-0-1
1 - Dachshund - MWH 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-0 TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
1 - Dachshund - SSH 0-0-0-1 S (judging to follow tl}(:::is:rof the group breed)
1 - Dachshund - SWH 0-0-0-1 Herding
1-PBGV 0-0-1-0 Sporting
5 - Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0 n SHOW SERVICES Working
. W Non-Sporting
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0 ~ ; Toy
1- Deerhound - Scottish ~ 0-0-0-1 sandik@classicshowservices.ca Hound
1- Greyhound 0-1-0-0 N BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Judge Mr. Stewart Dankner
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-2-3-2 : (256) BP21
3 - Whippet 1-2-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL




Elsie Murray Canine Centre Society - Saturday, November 9, 2024

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (Baby Puppy) Exh (Exhibition Only)

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (47)
5 - Biewer Terrier 0-3-0-2

4 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 0-1-2-1
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-0-1-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0

10 - Havanese 1-4-1-1 BP3
1 - Maltese 0-0-1-0

1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-0 BP1
7 - Papillon 2-2-2-0 BP1
5 - Pekingese 1-1-1-0 BP2
5 - Pomeranian 3-1-1-0

4 - Poodle - Toy 0-2-0-2

1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

11:10 am

Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (22)
22 - Retriever - Golden 5-10-4-1 BP2

LUNCH
& 1:00 pm
/ % Giant Schnauzer Canada \
ot National

Sweepstakes Judge: Ms. Pamela Boles (6)
Juvenile: 1 (9-12M), 1(12-18M), 1(9-12F)
Veteran: 1(7-10F), 2(10-13F)

Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (25)

k 3-0-7-3-6-4 BB2

2:30 pm

Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (52)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 1-1-0-0
13 - Refriever - Labrador ~ 4-2-3-3 BP1
16 - Retriever - NSDT 3-4-2-4 BP3
3 - Setter - English 1-2-0-0
1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1
2 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 0-1-0-0 BP1
3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-1-1
5 - Spaniel - English Springer 3-1-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Field 1-0-0-0
2 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-1-0
1 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  0-0-1-0
2 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

RING 2
9:00 am

Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (59)

6 - Akita

4 - Boxer

1 - Bullmastiff

10 - Doberman Pinscher
1 - Eurasier

10 - Great Dane

2 - Leonberger

2 - Newfoundland

4 - Rottweiler

15 - Schnauzer - Giant
2 - Schnauzer - Standard
2 - Siberian Husky

1-2-2-0 BP1
0-1-1-0 BP2
0-0-1-0
2-4-2-2
0-1-0-0
2-5-1-1 BP1
0-0-1-0 BP1
0-1-0-1
1-2-1-0
3-7-4-1 Exh1
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

11:35am

Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (10)

1 - Beagle
2 - Dachshund - MLH
3 - Dachshund - MSH
1 - Dachshund - MWH
1 - Dachshund - SLH
1 - Dachshund - SSH
1-PBGV

LUNCH

1:00 pm

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-2
0-0-0-0 BP1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (17)

5 - Afghan Hound

1 - Borzoi

1 - Deerhound - Scottish

1 - Greyhound

9 - Rhodesian Ridgeback
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

2:00 pm

2-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0 Exh1
2-2-2-3

Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (29)

3 - Am Staffordshire Terrier
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature

1 - Irish Terrier

3 - Soft-Coated Wheaten

1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier
4 - Bull Terrier

1 - Australian Terrier

2 - Cairn Terrier

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth

1 - Norwich Terrier

6 - Schnauzer - Miniature

2 - Scottish Terrier

1 - Welsh Terrier

1 - West Highland
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

0-0-1-2
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-2
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

RING 3
10:00 am
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (39)
5 - Bulldog 0-4-0-1
4 - Bichon Frise 1-1-1-1
8 - Boston Terrier 3-3-2-0
7 - French Bulldog 1-2-2-0 BP2
Exh1
7 - Poodle - Miniature 1-2-0-3 BP1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
0 - Shih Tzu 0-0-0-0 Exh1
2 - Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
2 - German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 - Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
2 - Poodle - Standard 0-1-1-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

12:00 Noon
Junior Handling

1:00 pm
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (39)

6 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-4-1-1
3 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 Exh1
1 - Beauceron 1-0-0-0
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0
2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
4 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-1-0
3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-1
1 - German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
2 - Pumi 1-1-0-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1

10 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-3-1 BP1
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-1-1-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

Classic

» SHOW SERVICES

4
sandk@ciassicshowsendces.ca

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed)
Toy
Working
Non-Sporting
Hound
Herding
Terrier
Sporting
BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Judge Ms. Peggy Otero
(290) BP24




Elsie Murray Canine Centre Society - Sunday, November 10%", 2024

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (39)

6 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-4-1-1

3 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0

1 - Beauceron 1-0-0-0

4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0

3 - Border Collie 1-1-0-1

4 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-1-0

1 - Briard 1-0-0-0

3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-1

1 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0

1 - Pumi 1-0-0-0

10 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-3-1 BP1
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-1-1-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

9:45 am
Judge: Mr. Stewart Dankner (39)

4 - Bulldog 0-3-0-1

4 - Bichon Frise 1-1-1-1

8 - Boston Terrier 3-3-2-0

8 - French Bulldog 2-2-2-0 BP2
7 - Poodle - Miniature 1-2-0-3 BP1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
0-Shih Tzu 0-0-0-0 Exh1
2 - Dalmatian 1-1-0-0

2 - German Pinscher 0-2-0-0

1 - Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0

2 - Poodle - Standard 0-1-1-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm

'y Giant Schnauzer Canada
Regional

Judge: Ms. Dawne Deeley (23)
3-0-7-3-6-4

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(Judging to follow the last of the group breed)
Hound
Herding
Sporting
Non-Sporting
Working
Terrier
Toy
BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick
(286) BP25

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (Baby Puppy) Exh (Exhibition Only)

RING 2

8:00 am
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (70)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 1-1-0-0

21 - Retriever - Golden 5-9-4-1 BP2
11 - Retriever - Labrador 4-1-2-3 BP1
15 - Retriever - NSDT 4-3-1-4 BP3
3 - Setter - English 1-2-0-0
1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker  0-1-0-0 BP1
3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-1-1
5 - Spaniel - English Springer ~ 3-1-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Field 1-0-0-0
2 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-1-0
1 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-0-1-0
2 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-0

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
11:00 am
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (15)

15 - Schnauzer - Giant 3-7-4-1 Exh1
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Mr. Raymond Yurick (43)
5 - Biewer Terrier 0-3-0-2
4 - Cavalier King Charles 0-0-2-1 BP1
1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-0-0-0
1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
10 - Havanese 1-4-1-1 BP3
1 - Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 BP1
7 - Papillon 2-2-2-0 BP1
5 - Pekingese 1-1-1-0 BP2
4 - Pomeranian 2-1-1-0
1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

» SHOW SERVICES

T

sandk @olassicshowsensces.ca

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (30)
5 - Whippet 1-2-1-1
1 - Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-1
3 - Dachshund - MSH 0-1-0-2
3 - Dachshund - SLH 0-1-2-0
1 - Dachshund - SSH 0-0-0-1
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-0-1
1 - Greyhound 0-1-0-0
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 2-1-2-2
5 - Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
9:30 am
Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (43)
6 - Akita 1-2-2-0
4 - Boxer 0-1-1-0
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
10 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-2-2
10 - Great Dane 2-5-1-1
2 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
2 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
4 - Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
2 - Schnauzer - Standard ~ 1-1-0-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Ms. Peggy Otero (32)

3 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-2
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 0-0-2-0
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-2
1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 - Bull Terrier 1-1-1-1
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
3 - Norfolk Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-3-0-2
2 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - West Highland 0-0-1-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

Exh 1

BP1
BP2

BP1
BP1

BP1



